work during the one-year period beginning March 1, 2026, submitted by Christy Concrete Corp, Huntington, 
NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities 
indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Seven Hundred and Fifty-two Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($752,750) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Ms. Mercado, duly seconded by Mr. Davidson and unanimously

[...]

buildings with precast concrete walls and wood frame roofs on existing foundations during the one-year 
period beginning March 1, 2026 submitted by LoDuca Associates Inc., Bluepoint, NY on a unit price basis 
as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract 
documents, at a total cost of  Six Hundred and Fifty-nine Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($659,500) be 
and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized 
to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Davidson, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried,

[...]

owned sites Zone A & Zone B during the one-year period beginning March 1, 2026 with MMJ Electrical, 
Inc, Saint James, NY for Zone A on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on 
estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of  Nine Hundred and Thirty-two 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($932,930) be and hereby is accepted;  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 8164 for electrical work at various 

Authority sites Zone A & Zone B during the one-year period beginning March 1, 2026, with CDJ Electric 
Inc., Hauppauge, NY on a unit price basis is as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated

[...]

of uninterruptible power supply system and battery during the one-year period beginning March 1, 2026 
submitted by ORE Power, LLC, Califon, NJ on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and 
calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Nineteen Thousand 
Three Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($19,315) be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the 
Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.   

On motion made by Mr. Rose, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried, it

[...]

activated carbon (GAC Media) and related services- Zone A and Zone B during the one-year period beginning 
March 1, 2026 submitted by Carbon Activated Corporation, Blasdell, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated 
in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total 
cost of  One Million Nine Hundred and Seventeen Thousand and Six Hundred Dollars ($1,917,600) be and 
hereby is accepted;  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the bid under Contract 8166 to supply coconut shell based 

granular activated carbon (GAC Media) and related services-Zone A and B during the one-year period 
beginning March 1, 2026, submitted by Nichem Co., Newark, NJ on a unit basis as stipulated in the bidder’s 
proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of Two 
Million Seven Thousand and Three Hundred Dollars ($2,007,300) be and hereby is accepted; and that any 
Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute these contracts. 

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Ms. Mercado and unanimously carried, 

it was 

(008-01-2026)  RESOLVED, That the bid under Contract 8168 for restoration of asphalt and concrete on state,